For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
4.57
DL
T
SE
RI
ES
Accessory Mounting Technical Data

38 190.5 25 50.8 55.1 55.9 29.7 190.0 94.7 55.4 27.4 36.1 215.1 19.4 13.1 133.35
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
SIZE 20, 25
METRIC M
STYLE L Long body thruster with built-in repairable cylinder
BEARING B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
STROKE (inches)
DLT-20 1-6 @ 1" increments
DLT-25 1-7 @ 1" increments
STROKE (mm)
DLT-20M 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 160
DLT-25M 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 160, 175
VITON® V Viton® seals
SHAFTING S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLT-20-L-B-2-V
Ex: Thruster, Size 20, Long Body Style, Linear Ball Bushings, 2 Inch Stroke, Viton® Seals
DLT-20M DLT-25M QTY/THRUSTER
SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES
Universal Mounting Kit
(Shock, Stop or Sensor) OSAK-061 OSAK-063 1, 2, 3 or 4
Urethane Bumper/Clamp Collar Kit OSAK-062 OSAK-064 1
Shock Absorber (adjustable dampening)* SHOK-029 SHOK-029 1, 2, 3 or 4
Adjustable Hard Stop* DLT-1023 DLT-1023 1, 2, 3 or 4
INDUCTIVE SENSOR ACCESSORIES†
Inductive Sensor PNP Qk. Disconnect* OISP-011 OISP-011 1 or 2
Inductive Sensor NPN Qk. Disconnect* OISN-011 OISN-011 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2M Cable Length † CABL-010 CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5M Cable Length † CABL-013 CABL-013 1 or 2
MAGNETIC SENSOR ACCESSORIES†**
Magneto Resistive Sensor PNP Qk. Disc.† OHSP-017 OHSP-017 1 or 2
Magneto Resistive Sensor NPN Qk. Disc.† OHSN-017 OHSN-017 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2M Cable Length † CABL-010 CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5M Cable Length † CABL-013 CABL-013 1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
1/8 NPT Telescopic Airlines (up to 6") OTAL-039 OTAL-039 1, 2,3 or 4
1/8 NPT Telescopic Airlines (up to 12") OTAL-040 OTAL-040 1, 2,3 or 4
1/8 NPT Adjustable Flow Control VLVF-004 VLVF-004 1 or 2
G1/8 Telescopic Airlines (up to 160mm) OTAL-045 OTAL-045 1, 2,3 or 4
G1/8 Telescopic Airlines (up to 300mm) OTAL-046 OTAL-046 1, 2,3 or 4
G1/8 Adjustable Flow Control VLVF-005 VLVF-005 1 or 2
Cylinder Seal Repair Kit SLKT-104 SLKT-104 1
Viton® Cylinder Seal Repair Kit SLKT-104V SLKT-104V 1
*Requires Universal Mounting Kit †Sensor and cable sold separately **Piston magnet standard
DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
Imperial (inches) Metric (mm)
DB .750 19.1
DC 1.500 38.1
DD .1880 x .25DP 5mm H7 x 6DP
DF Clearance for #10 Clearance for M5
DJ 3.000 76.2
DK .3130 x .37 DP 8mm H7 x 9.4 DP
DL 3/8 -16 x .56 DP M10 x 14.2 DP
DM Clearance for 3/8 Clearance for M10
DN Clearance for 3/8 Clearance for M10
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads